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Light efficiency: 
 

136 Lumen/Watt 

  Light quality:

 
   Color temperature:

 
 

CRI: 83.6 

3923 K 

Output: 

Peak: 

Power: 

PF: 

  1956 lm 

1037 cd 

14.3 W 

1.0 

 

Product name: 

EDGESolo Asymmetric 50° at 25° 

Item number: 

ESO275 
Configuration: 

ESO275-2FT-4080-WT-DA5025-1000LPF 

Date and time: 

3/29/2022  1:11:35 PM 
 

Description: 

Gen 1 LG features out 
BW  lens features out 
Power Supply ma:44 
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3923 K 

CRI R values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value 
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15 

82.4 91.9 95.9 79.9 81.5 87.3 85.1 65.1 14.3 79.7 78.2 58.8 85.2 98.3 76.4 

TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values 
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16 

79.1 83.6 81.4 87.8 89.3 93.1 87.5 85.6 81.1 73.4 77.2 85.7 84.9 86.9 79.1 76.7 

CQS Q values 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 

80.7 96.8 80.2 73.4 77.6 80.1 84.0 88.3 97.6 90.9 86.1 84.2 83.6 73.7 76.7 

 

 

CQS: 82.1 

Color temperature Color rendering 

index 

Red component Color fidelity Color gamut Color quality 

scale 

Color coordinate 

cie 1931 

Color coordinate 

cie 1931 

Color coordinate Color coordinate Color diviation 

from black body 

CCT CRI CRI R9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg CQS x y u v Δuv 

3923 K 83.6 14.3 82.9 93.2 82.1 0.384 0.379 0.227 0.336 0.0002 

 

TM-30: 82.9   CRI: 83.6 (R1-R8) 

Δuv: 0.0002 

CIE 1931 ZOOM CIE 1931 

x: 0.384 
y: 0.379 

Color parameters 

Color Details 
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TM-30 Details 
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Color Evaluation Sample 
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Color distortion graphics 

Color vector graphics 

Hue bin 

Hue bin 
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   Shifts (%) 

Hue Bin Rf Chroma Hue 

1 79 -12% 1% 

2 84 -7% 6% 

3 81 -4% 9% 

4 88 -3% 4% 

5 89 -4% 2% 

6 93 -3% -2% 

7 87 -8% 0% 

8 86 -8% 4% 

9 81 -7% 12% 

10 73 -5% 16% 

11 77 5% 15% 

12 86 6% 4% 

13 85 6% -9% 

14 87 7% -9% 

15 79 -3% -14% 

16 77 -7% -11% 

 

 

Rf 82.9 

Fidelity index Rf 

Rg 93.2 

Gamut index Rg 

Approx. limits for sources 
on the Planckian locus. 

Approx. limits for 
practical light sources. 

1 

2 

1 2 
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Beam intensities from 1-20m   
1m 2m 3m 4m 5m 6m 7m 8m 9m 10m 11m 12m 13m 14m 15m 16m 17m 18m 19m 20m 

3.3ft 6.6ft 9.8ft 13.1ft 16.4ft 19.7ft 23ft 26.2ft 29.5ft 32.8ft 36.1ft 39.4ft 42.7ft 45.9ft 49.2ft 52.5ft 55.8ft 59.1ft 62.3ft 65.6ft 

803lx 201lx 89lx 50lx 32lx 22lx 16lx 13lx 10lx 8lx 7lx 6lx 5lx 4lx 4lx 3lx 3lx 2lx 2lx 2lx 

74.6fcd 18.6fcd 8.3fcd 4.7fcd 3fcd 2.1fcd 1.5fcd 1.2fcd 0.9fcd 0.7fcd 0.6fcd 0.5fcd 0.4fcd 0.4fcd 0.3fcd 0.3fcd 0.3fcd 0.2fcd 0.2fcd 0.2fcd 

 
 
 

Intensities in 0° c-plane   
0° 5° 10° 15° 20° 25° 30° 35° 40° 45° 50° 55° 60° 65° 70° 75° 80° 85° 90° 95° 

803 810 804 793 775 750 712 661 593 512 424 340 266 204 151 105 65 34 15 10 

100% 101% 100% 99% 97% 93% 89% 82% 74% 64% 53% 42% 33% 25% 19% 13% 8% 4% 2% 1% 

 
 

Intensities in 90° c-plane    

0° 5° 10° 15° 20° 25° 30° 35° 40° 45° 50° 55° 60° 65° 70° 75° 80° 85° 90° 95° 

803 864 931 996 1033 1008 897 721 541 412 343 300 263 216 149 70 24 13 11 10 

100% 108% 116% 124% 129% 126% 112% 90% 67% 51% 43% 37% 33% 27% 19% 9% 3% 2% 1% 1% 

 
 

Intensities in 180° c-plane    

0° 5° 10° 15° 20° 25° 30° 35° 40° 45° 50° 55° 60° 65° 70° 75° 80° 85° 90° 95° 

803 810 804 793 775 750 712 661 593 512 424 340 266 204 151 105 65 34 15 10 

100% 101% 100% 99% 97% 93% 89% 82% 74% 64% 53% 42% 33% 25% 19% 13% 8% 4% 2% 1% 

 
 

Intensities in 270° c-plane    

0° 5° 10° 15° 20° 25° 30° 35° 40° 45° 50° 55° 60° 65° 70° 75° 80° 85° 90° 95° 

803 748 696 643 585 522 455 386 316 252 202 173 157 144 128 107 80 48 24 10 

100% 93% 87% 80% 73% 65% 57% 48% 39% 31% 25% 22% 20% 18% 16% 13% 10% 6% 3% 1% 

 

 

1 m 
3,3 ft 

2 m 
6,6 ft 

3 m 
9,8 ft 

4 m 
13,1 ft 

5 m 
16,4 ft 

Distance (meter) 
Distance (feet) 

8.6 m  
{BW_F16.4} ft  

81.2° 

6.9 m  
22.4 ft  

5.1 m  
16.8 ft  

3.4 m  
11.3 ft  

1.7 m  
5.7 ft  

Lux* 

Footcandles* 

*measured at 
center of beam 

Beam width (meter) 
Beam width (feet) 

32 lx 

50 lx 

89 lx 

201 lx 

803 lx 

3 fcd 

5 fcd 

8 fcd 

19 fcd 

75 fcd 

Beam center 

Beam details 

UGR 



PH O TO M E TR IC  TE S T RE P O RT  

EDGESolo Asymmetric 50° at 25°   
 
 

 
XICOLED.COM Page 5 of 5 

ESO275 

 
 
 

 

              Glare evaluation according to UGR 
 

    

p Ceiling 70 70 50 50 30 70 70 50 50 30 

p Walls 50 30 50 30 30 50 30 50 30 30 

p Floor 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 

Room size 

X        Y 

Viewing direction at right angles to 
lamp axis 

Viewing direction parallel to lamp axis 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Variation of the observer position for the luminaire distance S 

n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a 

CIE 117-1995. Corrected glare indices referring to 1956 lm total luminous flux 

 

 

UGR data could not be calculated due to missing/wrong symmetry. Goto Edit->Photometric->Corrections and select Correct asymmetry. 


